ELEDD Mini XY4
Mini Emergency LED Driver
A non-maintained emergency
conversion module, consisting of a
battery charger with short circuit
protection and a constant current
driver for operation of a single high
power LED.

BS5266-1:2005/
IEC62034             Automatic Testing
Order Codes
Drive Current – 275mA
Battery – 3 Cell NiMH 1.8Ah
XY4
XY4/A   -  AutoTest
XY4/D1 -  DALI
XY4/P   -  Potential Free
Drive Current – 550mA
Battery – 3 Cell NiMH 2.2Ah
XY4/550
XY4/550/A   - AutoTest
XY4/550/D1 - DALI
XY4/550/P   - Potential Free
Specifications
Dimensions
Length 148mm
Width     28mm
Height
Weight
21mm
50g
Fixings
Side Length                               136mm
Side Height                                12mm
Base Length                              136mm
Base from side                          12mm
Fixing Slot Width                       4.2mm
Supply Voltage:                       230Vac ±10% 50/60Hz
Supply Current:                       30mA max
Battery Charge Current:         210mA nominal
Output Current:                       XY4 - 275mA
XY4/550 - 550mA
Max Vout:                                 4V DC
Ambient Temp:                        0°C to +45°C
Max Case Temp:                      75°C at Tc point
Conductor Size:                       0.2-0.5mm²